# 502884010 07/09/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
JOHN RICE				07/02/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BAILEY M	ETAL PRODUCTS LIMITE	2	
Street Address:	ONE CAL	DARI ROAD		
City:	CONCOR	CONCORD, ON		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4K3Z9			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b>		
<b>CORRESPONDENCE D</b>	ATA			
Fax Number:	a cont to th	o o mail addrace first: if t	hat is unquoo	ecful it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		e e-mail address first; if ti that is unsuccessful, it w		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	provided; if			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	p <b>rovided; ii</b> jjef	that is unsuccessful, it w		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided; il</b> jjef DE 133	that is unsuccessful, it w irey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES B RICHMOND ST W, SUITE	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided; il</b> jjef DE 133	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> rey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>brovided; ii</b> jjef DE 133 TC	that is unsuccessful, it w irey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES B RICHMOND ST W, SUITE	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>brovided; ii</b> jjef DE 133 TC	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> rey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES BRICHMOND ST W, SUITE RONTO, ON, CANADA M5	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	<b>brovided; ii</b> jjef DE 133 TC	that is unsuccessful, it w irey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES B RICHMOND ST W, SUITE RONTO, ON, CANADA M5	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>brovided; ii</b> jjef DE 133 TC	that is unsuccessful, it w irey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES B RICHMOND ST W, SUITE RONTO, ON, CANADA M5 JJ-13747US JOHN JEFFREY	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	<b>brovided; ii</b> jjef DE 133 TC	that is unsuccessful, it w irey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES B RICHMOND ST W, SUITE RONTO, ON, CANADA M5 JJ-13747US JOHN JEFFREY /JJeffrey/	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	brovided; if jjef DE 13: TC JMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it w irey@dennisonip.com NNISON ASSOCIATES B RICHMOND ST W, SUITE RONTO, ON, CANADA M5 JJ-13747US JOHN JEFFREY /JJeffrey/	<i>ill be sent via</i> 301	

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Rice, of 5155 County Road 9, R.R.#3, Napanee, Ontario K7R 3K8, Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

#### FLUSH MOUNT BRICK VENEER ANCHOR

which is described herein,

AND WHEREAS,

**Bailey Metal Products Limited** 

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

One Caldari Road Concord, Ontario L4K 3Z9

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said patent, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent as said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its

## PATENT REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0919

successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

SIGNED at the $G(77)$ of _	VAUGHAN	, Ontario this
Q me day of JULY	,2014.	)
× × /	John Rice	RE
WITNESS:	and the second	
Barrieni C		

### DECLARATION

	I, Aicholas Sarracini	whose full post office address
	(Witness – Print)	
is	165 Legion rea rorth Teronto	
is	105 Leapon rea north Teronto	

declare:

That I was personally present and did see John Rice who is personally known to me to be the persons named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

<u> 入戸戸 だんにムへ入</u> (Witness – Signature)

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 2014.

**RECORDED: 07/09/2014**